Oil/Air Cooler Units
Compact application with AC Motor
OK-ELC Type
Application
These coolers are designed specifically
for hydraulic applications where high
performance and efficiency are required
and physical size is minimised to allow

5
2. MODEL TYPE
(also order example) OK-ELC2H / 1.0 / 230V / 1 / S / AITF50
Type of cooler
OK-ELC = Oil/air cooler
Size / motor speed
0:7 = See hydraulic details 1.2
H = 3000 min-1
S = 1500 min-1
Type code and modification number
Electrical motor fan voltage
230V = 230 Volts 50/60 Hz
400V = 400 Volts 50/60 Hz
Paint
1 = RAL 9005 (Standard)
Other paint on request and clearly written
Air flow direction
S = Suction (Standard)
Accessories (for more information see accessories brochure )
AITF50 = Thermostat (fixed)
IBP = Heat exchanger with integrated bypass valve (not available for ELC0 and ELC1)
= Heat exchanger with integrated thermo-bypass valve (not available for ELC0 and ELC1)
= Vibration absorber
IBT
GP
6
E
5.
80
6.
1/
02
.0
5
3. DIMENSIONS
3.1. ELC0
A1 B C1 C2 D1 D2 D3 E1 E2 W1 W2 Z1 F
±5 ±10 ±4 ±4 ±1 ±2 ±2 ±2 ±5 min min 4xØ
ELC0 202 138 240 220 60 190 80 72 79 150 50 G1/2" 6.5
3.2. ELC1
PL
U
G
A1 B C1 D1 D2 D3 D4 E1 E2 E3 W1 W2 Z1 F Plug
±5 ±10 ±8 ±2 ±2 ±2 ±2 ±5 ±5 ±5 min min 6xØ
ELC1 300 205 340 110 270 136 50 200 65 300 200 70 G3/4" 8.5 M22X1.5
7
E
5.
80
6.
1/
02
.0
5
3.3. ELC2-5
PL
U
G
A1 B C1 D1 D2 D3 E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 W1 W2 Z1 F Plug
±5 ±10 ±8 ±3 ±3 ±3 ±5 ±5 ±5 ±2 ±2 min min 8xØ
ELC6 495 286 810 255 482 295 321 91 750 450 170 400 200 G1 ¼" 16x9 M22X1.5
ELC7 547 289 950 255 482 295 373 94 890 503 200 503 250 G1 ¼" 18x9 M22X1.5
A1 B C1 D1 D2 D3 E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 W1 W2 Z1 F Plug
±5 ±10 ±5 ±2 ±3 ±3 ±5 ±5 ±5 ±2 ±2 min min 6xØ
ELC2 328 295 384 255 160 295 199 72 324 288 80 250 150 G1" 14x10 M22X1.5
ELC3 371 287 420 255 240 295 230 78 370 329 100 300 180 G1" 16x9 M22X1.5
ELC4 465 292 500 255 255 295 289 96 450 421 150 400 200 G1" 16x9 M22X1.5
ELC5 475 306 602 255 255 295 350 70 490 200* 580* 400 250 G1 1/4" 12 M22X1.5
* : ELC5 has the front fixing holes in the lateral sides.
3 ELC6-7
PL
UG
5. NOTE
The information in this brochure
relates to the operating conditions